
8447 (con.) 

8447.12 
8447.12.10 
8447.12.90 
8447.20 
8447.20.10 
8447.20.40 
8447.20.60 
8447.90 
8447.90.10 
8447.90.50 
8447.90.90 

8448 

8448.11.00 

8448.19.00 
8448.20 

8448.20.10 

8448.20.50 

8448.31.00 
8448.32.00 

8448.33.00 

8448.39 
8448.39.10 

8448.39.50 
8448.39.90 

8448.41.00 
8448.42.00 
8448.49.00 

8448.51 

8448.51.10 
8448.51.20 

8448.51.30 

4.4% 
4.2% 

5.1% 
Free 
4.7% 

4.7% 
4.2% 
4.4%  

4.7% 

4.7% 

4.7% 

4.2% 

6.6% 

4.2% 

4.2% 

4.2% 

4.7%  

4.7% 
4.7% 
4.7%  

10% 
19c/1,000 + 
6.4% 

23c/1,000 + 
8.2% 

SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

Knitting machines, stitch-bonding machines, etc. (con.): 
Circular knitting machines (con.): 

With cylinder diameter exceeding 165 mm: 
For knitting hosiery 	  
Other 	  

Flat knitting machines; stitch-bonding machines: 
V-bed flat knitting machines 	  
Warp knitting machines 	  
Other 	  

Other: 
Braiding and lace-braiding machines 	  
Embroidery  machines 	  
Other 	  

Auxiliary machinery for use with machines of heading 
8444, 8445, 8446 or 8447 (for example, dobbies, Jac-
quards, automatic stop motions and shuttle changing 
mechanisms); parts and accessories suitable for use 
solely or principally with the machines of this heading 
or of heading 8444, 8445, 8446 or 8447 (for example, 
spindles and spindle flyers, card clothing, combs, 
extruding nipples, shuttles, healds and heald-frames, 
and hosiery needles): 

Auxiliary machinery for machines of head-
ing 8444, 8445, 8446 or 8447: 

Dobbies and Jacquards; card reducing, 
copying, punching or assembling 
machines for use therewith 	  

Other 	  
Parts and accessories of machines of heading 
8444 or of their auxiliary machinery: 

Of machines for extruding or drawing 
manmade textile filaments 	  

Other 	  
Parts and accessories of machines of heading 
8445 or of their auxiliary machinery: 

Card clothing 	  
Of machines for preparing textile 
fibers, other than card clothing 	 

Spindles, spindle flyers, spinning 
rings and ring travellers 	 

Other: 
Parts of spinning, doubling or 
twisting machines 	  

Parts of winding or reeling machines 	 
Other . . 	  

Parts and accessories of weaving machines 
(looms) or of their auxiliary machinery: 

Shuttles 	  
Reeds for looms, healds and heald-frames 	 
Other 	  

Parts and accessories of machines of heading 
8447 or of their auxiliary machinery: 

Sinkers, needles and other articles 
used in forming stitches: 

Needles for knitting machines: 
Latch needles 	  
Spring-beard needles 

Other 
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