SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
8447 (con.)	Knitting machines, stitch-bonding machines, etc. (con.):		
Į	Circular knitting machines (con.):		1
8447.12	With cylinder diameter exceeding 165 mm:		
8447.12.10	For knitting hosiery	4.4%	В
8447.12.90	Other	4.2%	В
8447.20		4.2%	1 "
8447.20.10	Flat knitting machines; stitch-bonding machines:	E 19	
	V-bed flat knitting machines		В
8447.20.40	Warp knitting machines	Free	D
8447.20.60	Other	4.7%	В
8447.90	Other:		1
8447.90.10	Braiding and lace-braiding machines	4.7%	В
8447.90.50	Embroidery machines	4.2%	В
8447.90.90	Other	4.4%	В
8448	Auxiliary machinery for use with machines of heading		
	8444, 8445, 8446 or 8447 (for example, dobbies, Jac-		1
	quards, automatic stop motions and shuttle changing		1
	mechanisms); parts and accessories suitable for use		1
	solely or principally with the machines of this heading		ł
	or of heading 8444, 8445, 8446 or 8447 (for example,		i
	spindles and spindle flyers, card clothing, combs,		1
	extruding nipples, shuttles, healds and heald-frames,		1
			}
	and hosiery needles):		
	Auxiliary machinery for machines of head-		l .
	ing 8444, 8445, 8446 or 8447:		
8448.11.00	Dobbies and Jacquards; card reducing,		
	copying, punching or assembling		
	machines for use therewith	4.7%	В
8448.19.00	041	4.7%	В
	Other	4.74	P P
8448.20	Parts and accessories of machines of heading		i
	8444 or of their auxiliary machinery:		İ
8448.20.10	Of machines for extruding or drawing		1
	mammade textile filaments	4.7%	В
0110 00 50		1, 5	1 _
8448.20.50	Other	4.2%	В
	Parts and accessories of machines of heading		1
	8445 or of their auxiliary machinery:		
8448.31.00	Card clothing	6.6%	В
8448.32.00	Of machines for preparing textile	1	1
	fibers, other than card clothing	4.2%	В
8448.33.00	Spindles, spindle flyers, spinning		
0440133100	rings and ring travellers	4.2%	В
0//0 20	Other:		ļ
8448.39			i .
8448.39.10	Parts of spinning, doubling or	4.2%	,
	twisting machines	4.24	В
8448.39.50	Parts of winding or reeling machines	4.7%	В
	·		1
8448.39.90	Other	4.72	В
	Parts and accessories of weaving machines		}
	(looms) or of their auxiliary machinery:		1
8448.41.00	Shuttles	4.7%	В
8448.42.00	Reeds for looms, healds and heald-frames	4.7%	В
8448.49.00	Other	4.7%	В
	Parts and accessories of machines of heading	1	i
	8447 or of their auxiliary machinery:		1
9440 51	Sinkers, needles and other articles	1	Ī
8448.51		1	1
	used in forming stitches:	1	1
	Needles for knitting machines:	1	ŧ
8448.51.10	Latch needles	10%	A
8448.51.20	Spring-beard needles		A
	•	6.4%	1
2112 51 22	Other	23¢/1,000 +	A
8448.51.30			